Permit For Use

This permit for use is entered into by and between the Town of Rutherfordton, and _____,

Responsible party. Phone #_____

In consideration of the responsible party's request to use the picnic shelter located at Crestview Park on Park Street in Rutherfordton, it is agreed that:

- 1. The responsible party will be solely and wholly responsible for any and all damage sustained to the picnic shelter during, or as a result of, the event set forth below
- 2. The responsible party hereby agrees and covenants to indemnify and hold harmless the Town of Rutherfordton from any and all claims and damages of whatsoever kind and nature which may arise as a result of use of the Town property as set forth below.
- 3. The event for which the Picnic Shelter is reserved by the responsible party, and for which permission to use is granted is described as follows:

Type of Event:		
Date and Time:		

- 4. The responsible party agrees that the use of the Picnic Shelter shall be subject to such reasonable rules and restrictions as shall be provided by the Town of Rutherfordton.
- 5. The responsible party may not sublet the Picnic Shelter to another person or group. The building may not be used for personal gain, i.e., a flea market, sales demonstrations, fundraisers, sale products, services, or materials.
- 6. Alcoholic beverages are not permitted in Crestview Park.

 This the ______day of ______, _____

 Responsible Party ______

Town of Rutherfordton _____

Please Complete This Form And Bring it With Payment to Rutherfordton Town Hall During between 8 am – 5 pm, Monday through Friday.

You cannot be put on the schedule until a signed agreement and full payment is received. The Shelter is reserved on a first-come, first served basis, so we cannot accept permits and payments through the mail.